COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER		REGISTER REFERENCE 90B/1323	
1. LOCATION	site no. 14 (postal number 3, Dodder Avenue) Dodder Valley Park Firhouse Rd, Old Bawn, Tallaght, Dublin 24.			
2. PROPOSAL	conversion of existing garage and kitchen into self contained granny flat			
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	P/BBI 11 October 1990	Date Furtherested	Particulars (b) Received 1	
4: SUBMITTED BY	Name Niall Phelan Address 11 The Willows, Castle	etwon, Celbrid	lge, Co. Kildare.	
5, APPLICANT	Name Lark Developments Ltd Address 8 Hermitage Park Road	, Ballydowd, I	iucan	
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/177/91 Date 24/1/91	Notified.	/1/91 grant permission	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. P/1019/91 Date 4/3/91	Notified Effect	4/3/91 Permission granted	
8. APPEAL	Notified Type	Decision Effect		
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect		
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register			
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register			
12, PURCHASE NOTICE				
13, REVOCATION or AMENDMENT				
1,41,))		

Date

Co. Accts. Receipt No

Future Print

Tel. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

GRANT ORDER NO. AND DATE:

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

Notification of Grant of Permission

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1983

Order P/177/91 - 24/1/91 nd Date 90B-1323 Reference No Control No -11/10/90 n Received on Add. Info. Rec d: 29/11/90 Floor ARea: 24 sq:m:
ibelow subject to the undermentioned conditions. Lat at site number 14 (postal c, Firnouse Road, Old Bawn,
REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
1. To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with the permission and that effective control be maintained. 2. In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878-1964. 3. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
Contd

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

Form A1—Future Print Ltd.

Tel. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

GRANT ORDER NO. AND DATE:

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

Notification of Grant of Permission/Approval

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1983

				=
	Decision Order			
11 The Willows,	lumber and Date legister Reference I			
Cast letown.			5 .5	v
Celbridge, Co. Kildare.	Planning Control No	-7-2 ()= (\$\dag{\phi} \cdot \delta \	11/10/	90
wighing grain was expressed where the release has been been been been been an expression z	Application Received	lion months	20 20 00 020 00 00_	grana se to s e
Lark Developments Ltd. Applicant	Āđđ	. Info. F	lec'd: 2 lea: 24	9/11/90 sq.m.
A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development	described below su	bject to the unc	lermentioned c	onditions.
revised house type incorporating a gra				
number 3; Dodder Avenue); Dodder Valla	y Park, Fir	house Roa	d, Cld B	awn,
Tallaght	तात कात का	ясша ех нахё оголо	ens or english of	tak i dari
COMPITIONS		REASONS FOR	CONDITIONS	
CONDITIONS CONDITIONS		BEASONS, FOR	CONDITIONS	#E:)
b. Lodgement with the Council of a Cash of £120,000. to be applied by the Cou		00		
at its absolute discretion if such				
services are not duly provided to its	. =			
satisfaction on the provision and				
completion of such services to standa specification.	ira			
OR				
c. Lodgement with the Planning Authority	of			>
a letter of guarantee issued by any b	oody	= *	3#3 = €	£ =
approved by the Planning Authority for		X)	11	G.
the purpose in respect of the propose development in accordance with the	G.			
guarantee scheme agreed with the Plan	ming-			
Authority and such lodgement in any		2 2		
has been acknowledged in writing by t	he			
Council.	51 B M≅ ≡	*.1	=	====
as required by Condition No. 9 of part of the second schedule of planning	ne	£ (a	€ ≝=	
permission granted under Reg. Ref. 87A/1	075.			
These arrangments to be made prior to the		M		
commencement of this proposal.				
NOTE: This security relates to the housi			contd	5 = n 2
element of the overall proposed development of the overall proposed development which planning permission was grante				
under 87A/1075.	9 		œ.	
-3		*		
Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council	도 하는 곳들이 되는 105의 X 105의 105의 105의 105의 1	er en soeren er er er	>555	
present are s		For Pr	incipal Officer	
		AS	E SM S H M S	=
	Starte.	.89) (E	M M Tall A W M	

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

Form A1—Future Front Little

Niall Phelan, 11 The Willows, Cstletown, Celbridge, Co. Kildare.

90B/1323

22 November 1990

Re: Proposed conversion of garage and kitchen into self contained granny flat existing at site number 14 (postal) number 3, Dodder Avenue), Dodder Valley Park, Firhouse Road, Old Bawn, Tallaght for Lark Developments Ltd.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your planning application, received here on 11 October, 1990, in connection with the above, I wish to inform you, that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1983, the following additional information must be submitted in quadruplicate:-

- 1. The advertisement submitted does not adequately describe the proposed development. The applicant is requested to submit a revised advertisement as follows; "Co. Dublin. Planning permission is being sought for revised house type incorporating a granny flat at Site No. 14 (Postal number 3 Dodder Avenue), Dodder Valley Park, Firhouse Road, Old Bawn, Tallaght for Lark Developments Ltd.".
- The applicant is requested to state the need for a granny flat.
- 3. The applicant is requested to submit revised layout showing the provision of a door which will internally connect the proposed granny flat and the main house.

Please mark your reply "ADDITIONAL INFORMATION" and quote the Reg. Ref. No. given above.

மாக இண்டு சிக்கால் இரு நாக்கோர் சிக்கார் சிக்கார் கார்க்க கார்க்கார் கார்க்க

Yours faithfully,

for Principal Officer.

Tel. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

GRANT ORDER NO. AND DATE: P/ 1014 /9/ - 4 / 3 /9/ PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

Notification of Grant of Permission/

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1983

Local Government (Flatming and Develo	Sincitly Access 1000
To	sion Order P/177/91 = 24/1/9: ber and Date 90B-1323 ster Reference No 11/10/90 ication Received on Add. Info. Rec'd: 29/11/90 Floor ARea: 24 sq.m.
A PERMISSION/Amount has been granted for the development des revised house type incorporating a grann number 3; Dodder Avenue), Dodder Valley Tallaght.	y flat at site number 14 (postal Park, Firhouse Road, Old Bawn,
CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
1. The development to be carried out in it entirety in accordance with the plans, particulars and specifications lodged with the application, as amended by additional information received, 29th November, 1990, save as may be required by the other conditions attached hereto. 2. That before development commences,	development shall be in accordance with the permission and that
approval under the Building Bye-Laws be obtained, and all conditions of that approval be observed in the development.	the Sanitary Services Acts 1878-1964
3. The development shall be carried out in conformity with Conditions Nos. 4-7 of the decision to grant permission by Order No. P/1310/90, dated 3rd April, 1990, Reg. Ref. 90A/177, save as amended to conform with trevisions indicated in the plans lodged wibublin County Council in connection with this application.	proper planning and development of the area.
;	Contd.
Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council	For Principal Office
	O 4 MAR have

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

Form A1—Future Print Ltd.

PI 10 7 191 -4 7 3 19

4. The use of the granny flat for residential purposes shall be restricted to a residential use directly associated with the use of the existing house on the site for such purposes, and the granny flat shall not be sub-divided from the existing house, either by way of sale or letting or otherwise.

- 5. That when the granny flat is no longer required for use as a granny flat by the aplicant, that its use revert to use as part of the existing dwelilng unit,
- 6. That arrangements be made with regard to the payment of the financial contribution in the sum of £60.480. required by condition no. 10 of part one of the second schedule of the planning permission granted under Reg. Ref. 87A/£9571075 These arrangements to be made prior to the commencment of this proposal.

 NOTE: This financial contribution relates to the housing element of the overall proposed development for which planning permission was granted under 87A/1075.
- 7. That arrangements be made with regard to the lodgement of security for the provision and satisfactory completion of services, including maintenance, until taken in charge by the Local Authority for Roads, Open Spaces, Car parks, Sewers, Watermains and Drains, by:
- a. Lodgement with the Council of an approved Insurance Company Bond in the sum of £120,000. Which shall be renewed by the developer from time to time as required during the course of the development and kept in force by him until such time as the Roads, Open Spaces, Car Parks, Sewers, Watermains and Drains are taken in charge by the Council.

4. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

 5. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

> In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

7. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

CONTD ...

0 4 MAR 199

وسره

Tel. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

GRANT ORDER NO. AND DATE:

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

Notification of Grant of Permission/Approval

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1983

Niall Phelan, To	Number and Date Register Referent Planning Control Application Received	eived on	90B-1 11/1 Rec'd:	1323 10/90 29/11/90
A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development revised house type incorporating a granted for the development revised house type incorporating a granted for the development revised house type incorporating a granted for the development revised house type incorporating a granted for the development revised house type incorporating a granted for the development revised house type incorporating a granted for the development revised house type incorporating a granted for the development revised house type incorporating a granted for the development revised house type incorporating a granted for the development revised house type incorporating a granted for the development revised house type incorporating a granted for the development revised house type incorporating a granted for the development revised house type incorporating a granted for the development revised house type incorporating a granted for the development revised house type incorporation revised house ty	anny flat Tey Park, F	at site no Pirhouse Ro	imber 14 bad, 01d	l (postal I Bawn,
CONDITIONS	0.3907	REASONS FO	OR CONDITIO	ONS
p. Lodgement with the Council of a Cash of £120,800. to be applied by the Coat its absolute discretion if such services are not duly provided to it satisfaction on the provision and completion of such services to stand specification. OR C. Lodgement with the Planning Authority a letter of guarantee issued by any approved by the Planning Authority if the purpose in respect of the propose development in accordance with the guarantee scheme agreed with the Planuthority and such lodgement in any has been acknowledged in writing by Council. as required by Condition No. 9 of part of the second schedule of planning permission granted under Reg. Ref. 87A/These arrangments to be made prior to the commencement of this proposal. NOTE: This security relates to the houselement of the overall proposed develop for which planning permission was grant.	case the one fing case the one fing case the one	- "	Contd.	
under 87A/1075.	٠.			<u> </u>
Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council	Dat	in Fait	Principal Of	

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

Niall Phelan, 11 The Willows, Cstletown, Celbridge, Co. Kildare. 90B/1323

22 November 1990

Re: Proposed conversion of garage and kitchen into self contained granny flat existing at site number 14 (postal) number 3, Dodder Avenue), Dodder Valley Park, Firhouse Road, Old Bawn, Tallaght for Lark Developments Ltd.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your planning application, received here on 11 October, 1990, in connection with the above, I wish to inform you, that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1983, the following additional information must be submitted in quadruplicate:-

- 1. The advertisement submitted does not adequately describe the proposed development. The applicant is requested to submit a revised advertisement as follows; "Co. Dublin. Planning permission is being sought for revised house type incorporating a granny flat at Site No. 14 (Postal number 3 Dodder Avenue), Dodder Valley Park, Firhouse Road, Old Bawn, Tallaght for Lark Developments Ltd.".
- The applicant is requested to state the need for a granny flat.
- 3. The applicant is requested to submit revised layout showing the provision of a door which will internally connect the proposed granny flat and the main house.

Please mark your reply "ADDITIONAL INFORMATION" and quote the Reg. Ref. No. given above.

Yours faithfully,

for Principal Officer.